
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4016

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2019


LUXURY TRAINS


4016. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that many luxury trains are running below capacity and are hardly generating the revenue to meet their own working expenses; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government’s response thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b): Luxury trains being operated on Indian Railways are managed by State Tourism Corporations such as Rajasthan Tourism Development Corporation, Karnataka Tourism Development Corporation, Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation and Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation which are responsible for generating revenues and meeting their expenses.

 From the data collected from these corporations, the percentage occupancy of the trains show an upward trend.

****

